Mat-Su Health Services, Inc offers discounts on fees. The discounts are based on income and family size based on federal poverty guidelines.

If you request it, we will give you an estimate of the charges we anticipate for your visit if your visit is not an emergency. Please do not hesitate to ask for information.

#### **Evaluation and Management**

Description	CPT	Price
Established Patient Office Visit 10 min	99212	\$188
Established Patient Office Visit 15 min	99213	\$268
Established Patient Office Visit 25 min	99214	\$374
Established Patient Office Visit 40 min	99215	\$540
New Patient Office Visit Complex	99205	\$1030
New Patient Office Visit Detailed	99203	\$380
New Patient Office Visit Moderate Complexity	99204	\$561
Prolong Office visit 15 min each	99417	\$0
Phone E & M 5-10 Min	99441	\$114
Phone E & M 11-20 Min	99442	\$146

Mat-Su Health Services, Inc offers discounts on fees. The discounts are based on income and family size based on federal poverty guidelines.

If you request it, we will give you an estimate of the charges we anticipate for your visit if your visit is not an emergency. Please do not hesitate to ask for information.

Anesthesia

None

Mat-Su Health Services, Inc offers discounts on fees. The discounts are based on income and family size based on federal poverty guidelines.

If you request it, we will give you an estimate of the charges we anticipate for your visit if your visit is not an emergency. Please do not hesitate to ask for information.

#### Surgery

Description	CPT	Price
Drainage of Skin Abscess	10060	\$675
Biopsy, skin lesion	11104	\$682
Insert Drug Implant Device	11981	\$852
Remove Drug Implant Device	11982	\$979
Removal of Nail Bed	11750	\$1177
Drain/Inject Joint Bursa	20610	\$511
Destruct Lesion	17110	\$455
Routine Venipuncture	36415	\$45
Insert Intrauterine Device	58300	\$720
Remove impacted earwax	69210	\$292

Mat-Su Health Services, Inc offers discounts on fees. The discounts are based on income and family size based on federal poverty guidelines.

If you request it, we will give you an estimate of the charges we anticipate for your visit if your visit is not an emergency. Please do not hesitate to ask for information.

Radiology

None

Mat-Su Health Services, Inc offers discounts on fees. The discounts are based on income and family size based on federal poverty guidelines.

If you request it, we will give you an estimate of the charges we anticipate for your visit if your visit is not an emergency. Please do not hesitate to ask for information.

#### Pathology and Laboratory

Description	CPT	Price
Urinalysis NonAuto	81002	\$37
Urine Pregnancy Test	81025	\$71
Blood Occult Peroxidase	82272	\$0
Glucose Blood Test	82962	\$0
N Gonorrhoeae, DNA, Dir Probe	87590	\$0
SARS COV 2 COVID 19 AMP PRB	87635	\$125
Smear, Wet Mount, Saline	87210	\$75
Nasal Flu Test A & B	87804	\$93
Strep A Test	87880	\$90
Chylmd Trach DNA Direct Probe	87490	\$0

Mat-Su Health Services, Inc offers discounts on fees. The discounts are based on income and family size based on federal poverty guidelines.

If you request it, we will give you an estimate of the charges we anticipate for your visit if your visit is not an emergency. Please do not hesitate to ask for information.

#### Medicine

Description	CPT	Price
Immunization Administration 1st	90471	\$115
Therapeutic Injection	96372	\$140
HC Pro Phone Call 21-31 min	98968	\$200
Psychiatric Evaluation w/Medical license	90791	\$600
Psychiatric Evaluation non-medical license	90792	\$761
Individual Psychotherapy 30 min	90832	\$215
Individual Psychotherapy 45 min	90834	\$233
Individual Psychotherapy 60 min	90837	\$258
Crisis Intervention	90839	\$614
Group Psychotherapy	90853	\$165